功率电感
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

页码
page
2/8
4、电性能参数表 Electrical Characteristics List
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance (uH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR
Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
SDRH.4D28.LF1R2NT00 1.2 100/0.25 0.024 2.56
SDRH.4D28.LF1R8NT00 1.8 100/0.25 0.028 2.20
SDRH.4D28.LF2R2NT00 2.2 100/0.25 0.031 2.04
SDRH.4D28.LF2R7NT00 2.7 100/0.25 0.043 1.60
SDRH.4D28.LF3R3NT00 3.3 100/0.25 0.049 1.57
SDRH.4D28.LF3R9NT00 3.9 100/0.25 0.065 1.44
SDRH.4D28.LF4R7NT00 4.7 100/0.25 0.072 1.32
SDRH.4D28.LF5R6NT00 5.6 100/0.25 0.101 1.17
SDRH.4D28.LF6R8NT00 6.8 100/0.25 0.109 1.12
SDRH.4D28.LF8R2NT00 8.2 100/0.25 0.118 1.04
SDRH.4D28.LF100NT00 10 100/0.25 0.128 1.00
SDRH.4D28.LF120MT00 12 100/0.25 0.132 0.84
SDRH.4D28.LF150MT00 15 100/0.25 0.149 0.76
SDRH.4D28.LF180MT00 18 100/0.25 0.166 0.72
SDRH.4D28.LF220MT00 22 100/0.25 0.235 0.70
SDRH.4D28.LF270MT00 27 100/0.25 0.261 0.58
SDRH.4D28.LF330MT00 33 100/0.25 0.378 0.56
SDRH.4D28.LF390MT00 39 100/0.25 0.384 0.50
SDRH.4D28.LF470MT00 47 100/0.25 0.587 0.48
SDRH.4D28.LF560MT00 56 100/0.25 0.625 0.41
SDRH.4D28.LF680MT00 68 100/0.25 0.699 0.35
SDRH.4D28.LF820MT00 82 100/0.25 0.915 0.32
SDRH.4D28.LF101MT00 100 100/0.25 1.020 0.29
SDRH.4D28.LF121MT00 120 100/0.25 1.270 0.27
SDRH.4D28.LF151MT00 150 100/0.25 1.350 0.24
SDRH.4D28.LF181MT00 180 100/0.25 1.540 0.22
SDRH.4D28.LF221MT00 220 100/0.25 1.720 0.20
SDRH.4D28.LF271MT00 270 100/0.25 1.950 0.16
SDRH.4D28.LF331MT00 330 100/0.25 2.660 0.14
SDRH.4D28.LF391MT00 390 100/0.25 2.830 0.13
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +105℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降35%Max（ The rated DC current is that which cause at 35%Max